

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2021

Walmik @ Santosh Govind Pawar

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

...

Ms. Chandani Chawla i/by. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for appellant.
Mr. S.S. Hulke, for State.

...

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
S. P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 28th OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Chandani Chawla the leaned counsel
appearing for the appellant.

2. Appeal is admitted.

3. Mr. S.S. Hulke, the learned PP waives service of notice on
behalf of State.

(S. P. TAVADE, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)