

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1056 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.543 OF 2021

Walmik @ Santosh Govind Pawar .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Ms Payoshi Roy i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry, for the Applicant.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, learned APP, for the Respondent – State.

...

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 4th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C:-

1. We grant last chance to the learned APP so as to report the compliance of the order dated 01st August 2024.

2. Stand over to 22nd October 2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)