

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2021

Walmik @ Santosh Govind Pawar	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1056 OF 2024
In
Cr. Appeal 543 OF 2021

Walmik @ Santosh Govind Pawar	PETITIONER
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 11/11/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)